Individual Results: Newfoundland & Labrador Regional, Conception Bay South, NL - Jul 26, 2025

First Penalty | Bye or
Rank Last Name Name Department Team Name Category Status Results WildCard
Category: Men
1 Peters Jeremy Markham Fire Department Men 01:22:48
2 Gibson Chris Huron East Fire Department Men 01:26:46
3 Hillier Alex Fredericton Fire Department Men 01:27:29
4 Kubas Mitch CNL Whiteshell Labs CNL Whiteshell Labs Men 01:27:40
5 Lawlor Sean Conception Bay South Fire & Conception Bay South Fire Over 40 01:33:22
Rescue & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED
CANDY
6 Russell Trevor  Ajax Fire & Emergency Services Men 01:33:41
7 Mccarthy Sean St. John's Regional Fire St. John's Regional Fire Over 40 01:35:65
Department Department
8 Atkinson- Tom Whitby Professional Firefighters Men 01:35:89
Graham Association Local 2036
9 Gardner Kerry Regina Fire Department Over 50 01:38:57
10 Cox Chris Mississauga Fire & Emergency Over 45 01:38:73
11 Michaels Evan CNL Whiteshell Labs CNL Whiteshell Labs Men FORCE 01:40:94
12 Brydges Brett CNL Whiteshell Labs CNL Whiteshell Labs Men 01:41:01
13 Lanteigne  Tyler CNL Whiteshell Labs CNL Whiteshell Labs Men 01:43:01
14 Kennedy Shane  Iron Ore Company of Canada Iron Ore Company of Men 01:45:13
Canada - Team Rock Solid
15 Pittman Tyson Voisey's Bay Emergency Over 40 01:46:65
Response Team
16 Foley Jordan  Pouch Cove Volunteer Fire Over 40 01:52:56
Department
17 Filali Faygal  Iron Ore Company of Canada Iron Ore Company of Over 45 01:54:45
Canada - Team Old Dawgs
18 King Greg Quinte West Fire / Rescue Over 55 01:54:70
19 Piercey Jon St. John's Regional Fire St. John's Regional Fire Men 01:55:53
Department Department
20 Brazil Ronald  Iron Ore Company of Canada Iron Ore Company of Over 45 01:56:21
Canada - Team Old Dawgs
21 Bouchard  Nicolas Iron Ore Company of Canada Iron Ore Company of Men 02:00:91
Canada - Team Crazy Train
22 Lake Shawn  Conception Bay South Fire & CONCEPTION BAY Men HAMMER 02:03:39
Rescue SOUTH - B-Shift Bandits
23 Mackenzie Jeff Mississippi Mills Fire Department Over45 STAIR 02:04:20
24 Bouffard Patrick  Iron Ore Company of Canada Iron Ore Company of Men 02:06:16
Canada - Team Rock Solid
25 Jackman Daniel ~ South Glengarry Fire Department Over 45 02:07:68
26 Connors Brad Conception Bay South Fire & Conception Bay South Fire Men 02:07:70
Rescue & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED
CANDY
27 Whitty Taner Holyrood Fire Department Men 02:09:24
28 Murphy Evan Witless Bay Volunteer F.D. Witless Bay Volunteer F.D. Men 02:10:42
29 Corcoran Chris St. John's Regional Fire St. John's Regional Fire Men 02:11:92
Department Department
30 Sullivan Tyler Pouch Cove Volunteer Fire Men 02:15:10
Department
31 Squires Robert  Kinkora and Area Fire Over 55 02:17:42
Department
32 Hynes Richard Conception Bay South Fire & Conception Bay South Fire Over 40 02:20:92
Rescue & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED
CANDY
33 Nason Blair Douglas Harbour F.D. Over 55 02:21:00



34

35
36
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46
47
48

49

Parrill

Plantz
Gatherall
Vautour

Collins
Jarvis-Butler
Robinson
Hollett
Murphy
McCarthy
Catino
St-Laurent

Woolridge
Russell
Castilloux

Churchill

Jordan

Tyler
Jack
Adam

Ryan
Nicholas
Delsin
Lee
Chris
Jamie
Adriano
Julien

Barry
Brad
Dave

Scott

Category: Women

1

a B~ WN

10
11

12
13
14
15

16
17

Carvello

Gilbert
Cowan
Campbell
Case

Porter

Spracklin

Brown
Mclean

Hagley
Emond

Faimon
Frigon

Bennett
Coulter

RUN
Cull

Elissa

Vanessa
Randi
Kelly
Nikita

Robin

Emily

Molly
Sophie

Alyssa
Danika

Tricia
Melanie
Erica
Shawna

DEMO
Jerrica

Iron Ore Company of Canada

CNL Whiteshell Labs
Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.

St. John's Regional Fire
Department

Conception Bay South Fire &
Rescue

St. John's Regional Fire
Department

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Conception Bay South Fire &
Rescue

Conception Bay South Fire &
Rescue

NL Hydro ERT
Iron Ore Company of Canada

Iron Ore Company of Canada

Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.
CNL Whiteshell Labs
Iron Ore Company of Canada

Conception Bay South Fire &
Rescue

Vaughan Fire and Rescue
Services

Mississauga Fire & Emergency
Regina Fire Department
Cambridge Fire Department

Strathcona County Fire
Department

Iron Ore Company of Canada

Conception Bay South Fire &
Rescue

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fredericton Fire Department
Iron Ore Company of Canada

Norfolk Fire Division
Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.
Torbay Volunteer F.D.

Whitby Professional Firefighters
Association Local 2036

McRoberts Test Department
Holyrood Fire Department

Iron Ore Company of
Canada - Team Old Dawgs

Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.
St. John's Regional Fire
Department
CONCEPTION BAY
SOUTH - B-Shift Bandits

St. John's Regional Fire
Department

Fleming College Pre-
Service Firefighters
CONCEPTION BAY
SOUTH - B-Shift Bandits

Conception Bay South Fire
& Rescue - BAG OF MIXED
CANDY

Iron Ore Company of
Canada - Team Crazy Train

Iron Ore Company of
Canada - Team Crazy Train

Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.
CNL Whiteshell Labs

Iron Ore Company of
Canada - Team Crazy Train

CONCEPTION BAY
SOUTH - B-Shift Bandits

Iron Ore Company of
Canada - Team Rock Solid

Conception Bay South Fire
& Rescue - BAG OF MIXED
CANDY

Fleming College Pre-
Service Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-
Service Firefighters

Iron Ore Company of
Canada - Team Rock Solid

Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.

Over 40

Men
Men
Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Over 50

Over 50

Men

Over 50
Men
Over 45

Over 55

Women

Over 45
Women
Women
Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Women
Women

Over 45
Over 40
Women
Over 40

Over 60
Women

STAIR

DNF
DNS

DNS

BOX

DNF
DNF
DNS

DNS
DQ

02:23:54

02:24:38
02:27:53
02:27:65

02:29:47

02:29:71

02:33:49

02:35:08

02:41:07

02:41:80

02:46:35

03:15:43

04:52:53
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

02:08:08

02:15:11
02:15:64
02:16:12
02:28:01

03:02:96

03:03:58

03:24:16

03:35:57

03:52:63
04:14:98

07:42:26
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00
00:00:00



	Individual Results: Newfoundland & Labrador Regional, Conception Bay South, NL - Jul 26, 2025
	Category: Men
	Category: Women

