Individual Results: Newfoundland & Labrador Regional, Conception Bay South, NL - Jul 26, 2025

Rank	Last Name	First Name	Department	Team Name	Category	Penalty Status	Results	Bye or WildCard
Cate	gory: Men							
1	Peters	Jeremy	Markham Fire Department		Men		01:22:48	
2	Gibson	Chris	Huron East Fire Department		Men		01:26:46	
3	Hillier	Alex	Fredericton Fire Department		Men		01:27:29	
4	Kubas	Mitch	CNL Whiteshell Labs	CNL Whiteshell Labs	Men		01:27:40	
5	Lawlor	Sean	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY	Over 40		01:33:22	
6	Russell	Trevor	Ajax Fire & Emergency Services		Men		01:33:41	
7	Mccarthy	Sean	St. John's Regional Fire Department	St. John's Regional Fire Department	Over 40		01:35:65	
8	Atkinson- Graham	Tom	Whitby Professional Firefighters Association Local 2036		Men		01:35:89	
9	Gardner	Kerry	Regina Fire Department		Over 50		01:38:57	
10	Cox	Chris	Mississauga Fire & Emergency		Over 45		01:38:73	
11	Michaels	Evan	CNL Whiteshell Labs	CNL Whiteshell Labs	Men	FORCE	01:40:94	
12	Brydges	Brett	CNL Whiteshell Labs	CNL Whiteshell Labs	Men		01:41:01	
13	Lanteigne	Tyler	CNL Whiteshell Labs	CNL Whiteshell Labs	Men		01:43:01	
14	Kennedy	Shane	Iron Ore Company of Canada	Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Rock Solid	Men		01:45:13	
15	Pittman	Tyson	Voisey's Bay Emergency Response Team		Over 40		01:46:65	
16	Foley	Jordan	Pouch Cove Volunteer Fire Department		Over 40		01:52:56	
17	Filali	Fayçal	Iron Ore Company of Canada	Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Old Dawgs	Over 45		01:54:45	
18	King	Greg	Quinte West Fire / Rescue		Over 55		01:54:70	
19	Piercey	Jon	St. John's Regional Fire Department	St. John's Regional Fire Department	Men		01:55:53	
20	Brazil	Ronald	Iron Ore Company of Canada	Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Old Dawgs	Over 45		01:56:21	
21	Bouchard	Nicolas	Iron Ore Company of Canada	Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Crazy Train	Men		02:00:91	
22	Lake	Shawn	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue	CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH - B-Shift Bandits	Men	HAMMER		
23	Mackenzie	Jeff	Mississippi Mills Fire Department		Over 45	STAIR	02:04:20	
24	Bouffard	Patrick	Iron Ore Company of Canada	Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Rock Solid	Men		02:06:16	
25	Jackman	Daniel	South Glengarry Fire Department		Over 45		02:07:68	
26	Connors	Brad	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY	Men		02:07:70	
27	Whitty	Taner	Holyrood Fire Department		Men		02:09:24	
28	Murphy	Evan	Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.	Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.	Men		02:10:42	
29	Corcoran	Chris	St. John's Regional Fire Department	St. John's Regional Fire Department	Men		02:11:92	
30	Sullivan	Tyler	Pouch Cove Volunteer Fire Department		Men		02:15:10	
31	Squires	Robert	Kinkora and Area Fire Department		Over 55		02:17:42	
32	Hynes	Richard	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY	Over 40		02:20:92	
33	Nason	Blair	Douglas Harbour F.D.		Over 55		02:21:00	

34	Parrill	Jordan	Iron Ore Company of Canada	Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Old Dawgs	Over 40		02:23:54
35	Plantz	Tyler	CNL Whiteshell Labs		Men		02:24:38
36	Gatherall	Jack	Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.	Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.	Men		02:27:53
37	Vautour	Adam	St. John's Regional Fire Department	St. John's Regional Fire Department	Men		02:27:65
38	Collins	Ryan	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue	CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH - B-Shift Bandits	Men		02:29:47
39	Jarvis-Butler	Nicholas	St. John's Regional Fire Department	St. John's Regional Fire Department	Men	STAIR	02:29:71
40	Robinson	Delsin	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters	Men		02:33:49
41	Hollett	Lee	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue	CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH - B-Shift Bandits	Men		02:35:08
42	Murphy	Chris	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY	Men		02:41:07
43	McCarthy	Jamie	NL Hydro ERT		Over 50		02:41:80
44	Catino	Adriano	Iron Ore Company of Canada	Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Crazy Train	Over 50		02:46:35
45	St-Laurent	Julien	Iron Ore Company of Canada	Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Crazy Train	Men		03:15:43
46	Woolridge	Barry	Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.	Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.	Over 50		04:52:53
47	Russell	Brad	CNL Whiteshell Labs	CNL Whiteshell Labs	Men	DNF	00:00:00
48	Castilloux	Dave	Iron Ore Company of Canada	Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Crazy Train	Over 45	DNS	00:00:00
49	Churchill	Scott	Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue	CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH - B-Shift Bandits	Over 55	DNS	00:00:00
Cate	gory: Wom	en					
Cate 1	gory: Wom Carvello	en Elissa	Vaughan Fire and Rescue Services		Women		02:08:08
		Elissa			Women Over 45		02:08:08 02:15:11
1	Carvello	Elissa	Services				
1	Carvello Gilbert Cowan	Elissa Vanessa	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency		Over 45	вох	02:15:11
1 2 3	Carvello Gilbert	Elissa Vanessa Randi	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department		Over 45 Women	вох	02:15:11 02:15:64
1 2 3 4	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire	Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Rock Solid	Over 45 Women Women	вох	02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12
1 2 3 4 5	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell Case	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly Nikita	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire Department	Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Rock Solid Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY	Over 45 Women Women Women	вох	02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12 02:28:01
1 2 3 4 5	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell Case Porter	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly Nikita Robin	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Conception Bay South Fire &	Canada - Team Rock Solid Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED	Over 45 Women Women Women	вох	02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12 02:28:01 03:02:96
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell Case Porter Spracklin	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly Nikita Robin Emily	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue Fleming College Pre-Service	Canada - Team Rock Solid Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY Fleming College Pre-	Over 45 Women Women Women Women	вох	02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12 02:28:01 03:02:96 03:03:58
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell Case Porter Spracklin Brown	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly Nikita Robin Emily Molly	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre-Service	Canada - Team Rock Solid Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre-	Over 45 Women Women Women Women Women	вох	02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12 02:28:01 03:02:96 03:03:58
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell Case Porter Spracklin Brown Mclean	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly Nikita Robin Emily Molly Sophie	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Canada - Team Rock Solid Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre-	Over 45 Women Women Women Women Women Women	вох	02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12 02:28:01 03:02:96 03:03:58 03:24:16 03:35:57
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell Case Porter Spracklin Brown Mclean Hagley	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly Nikita Robin Emily Molly Sophie Alyssa	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fredericton Fire Department	Canada - Team Rock Solid Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Iron Ore Company of	Over 45 Women Women Women Women Women Women Women Women Women	вох	02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12 02:28:01 03:02:96 03:03:58 03:24:16 03:35:57
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell Case Porter Spracklin Brown Mclean Hagley Emond	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly Nikita Robin Emily Molly Sophie Alyssa Danika	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fredericton Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada	Canada - Team Rock Solid Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Iron Ore Company of	Over 45 Women Women Women Women Women Women Women Women Women	BOX	02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12 02:28:01 03:02:96 03:03:58 03:24:16 03:35:57 03:52:63 04:14:98
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell Case Porter Spracklin Brown Mclean Hagley Emond Faimon	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly Nikita Robin Emily Molly Sophie Alyssa Danika Tricia	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fredericton Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Norfolk Fire Division	Canada - Team Rock Solid Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Rock Solid	Over 45 Women Women Women Women Women Women Women Over 45		02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12 02:28:01 03:02:96 03:03:58 03:24:16 03:35:57 03:52:63 04:14:98 07:42:26
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell Case Porter Spracklin Brown Mclean Hagley Emond Faimon Frigon	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly Nikita Robin Emily Molly Sophie Alyssa Danika Tricia Melanie	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fredericton Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Norfolk Fire Division Witless Bay Volunteer F.D.	Canada - Team Rock Solid Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Rock Solid	Over 45 Women Women Women Women Women Women Women Over 45 Over 40	DNF	02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12 02:28:01 03:02:96 03:03:58 03:24:16 03:35:57 03:52:63 04:14:98 07:42:26 00:00:00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell Case Porter Spracklin Brown Mclean Hagley Emond Faimon Frigon Bennett	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly Nikita Robin Emily Molly Sophie Alyssa Danika Tricia Melanie Erica	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fredericton Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Norfolk Fire Division Witless Bay Volunteer F.D. Torbay Volunteer F.D. Whitby Professional Firefighters	Canada - Team Rock Solid Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Rock Solid	Over 45 Women Women Women Women Women Women Women Over 45 Over 40 Women	DNF DNF	02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12 02:28:01 03:02:96 03:03:58 03:24:16 03:35:57 03:52:63 04:14:98 07:42:26 00:00:00 00:00:00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Carvello Gilbert Cowan Campbell Case Porter Spracklin Brown Mclean Hagley Emond Faimon Frigon Bennett Coulter	Elissa Vanessa Randi Kelly Nikita Robin Emily Molly Sophie Alyssa Danika Tricia Melanie Erica Shawna	Services Mississauga Fire & Emergency Regina Fire Department Cambridge Fire Department Strathcona County Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters Fredericton Fire Department Iron Ore Company of Canada Norfolk Fire Division Witless Bay Volunteer F.D. Torbay Volunteer F.D. Whitby Professional Firefighters Association Local 2036	Canada - Team Rock Solid Conception Bay South Fire & Rescue - BAG OF MIXED CANDY Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Fleming College Pre- Service Firefighters Iron Ore Company of Canada - Team Rock Solid	Over 45 Women Women Women Women Women Women Over 45 Over 40 Women Over 40	DNF DNF DNS	02:15:11 02:15:64 02:16:12 02:28:01 03:02:96 03:03:58 03:24:16 03:35:57 03:52:63 04:14:98 07:42:26 00:00:00 00:00:00